

BID TABULATION
VILLAGE OF MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS
BID DATE: Thursday, July 7th, 2016 @ 11:00 a.m.
Railroad Avenue Water Main & Roadway Improvements
k:/bidtabs/MW/1513705-Railroad Ave WM & Roadway Imprv

NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Trine Construction Corp.		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		Unique Plumbing		Cerniglia Co.		Abitua Sewer, Water and Plbg.		Martam Construction		Suburban General Const		Vian Construction Co		Berger Excavating		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1	Earth Excavation	900	CU YD	35.00	31,500.00	14.00	12,600.00	42.00	37,800.00	44.00	39,600.00	43.00	38,700.00	40.00	36,000.00	44.00	39,600.00	40.00	36,000.00	46.00	41,400.00	55.00	49,500.00
2	Undercut Excavation	250	CU YD	35.00	8,750.00	16.00	4,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	44.00	11,000.00	43.00	10,750.00	40.00	10,000.00	44.00	11,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	48.00	12,000.00	55.00	13,750.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	250	CU YD	35.00	8,750.00	38.95	9,737.50	42.00	10,500.00	46.20	11,550.00	45.00	11,250.00	42.00	10,500.00	46.00	11,500.00	42.00	10,500.00	49.00	12,250.00	60.00	15,000.00
4	Comb C&G Removal	725	FOOT	7.00	5,075.00	5.10	3,697.50	7.50	5,437.50	7.70	5,582.50	7.50	5,437.50	7.00	5,075.00	10.00	7,250.00	7.00	5,075.00	8.00	5,800.00	7.00	5,075.00
5	Sidewalk Removal	3,300	SQFT	2.00	6,600.00	1.70	5,610.00	2.00	6,600.00	2.20	7,260.00	2.20	7,260.00	2.00	6,600.00	2.00	6,600.00	2.00	6,600.00	2.00	6,600.00	1.00	3,300.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	50	SQ YD	15.00	750.00	10.50	525.00	16.00	800.00	17.60	880.00	18.00	900.00	16.00	800.00	16.00	800.00	16.00	800.00	18.00	900.00	20.00	1,000.00
7	Pavement Removal (Reconstruct)	4,000	SQ YD	6.00	24,000.00	5.10	20,400.00	6.00	24,000.00	6.60	26,400.00	6.50	26,000.00	6.00	24,000.00	8.00	32,000.00	6.00	24,000.00	9.00	36,000.00	8.00	32,000.00
8	Pavement Removal (Patching)	1,100	SQ YD	15.00	16,500.00	10.25	11,275.00	16.00	17,600.00	16.50	18,150.00	20.00	22,000.00	15.00	16,500.00	16.00	17,600.00	16.00	17,600.00	18.00	19,800.00	11.00	12,100.00
9	HMA Surface Removal (PCC Base)-Variable Depth	1,600	SQ YD	10.00	16,000.00	4.45	7,120.00	10.00	16,000.00	15.40	24,640.00	10.70	17,120.00	10.00	16,000.00	5.00	8,000.00	10.00	16,000.00	12.00	19,200.00	3.95	6,320.00
10	HMA Surface Removal	875	SQ YD	8.00	7,000.00	10.50	9,187.50	7.25	6,343.75	7.70	6,737.50	7.50	6,562.50	7.00	6,125.00	11.00	9,625.00	7.00	6,125.00	8.00	7,000.00	9.00	7,875.00
11	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	120	SQ YD	25.00	3,000.00	5.25	630.00	9.50	1,140.00	9.90	1,188.00	10.00	1,200.00	9.00	1,080.00	11.00	1,320.00	9.00	1,080.00	10.00	1,200.00	9.00	1,080.00
12	Removal & Disposal Regulated Substances	125	CU YD	75.00	9,375.00	10.00	9,375.00	90.00	11,250.00	65.00	8,125.00	96.00	12,000.00	110.00	13,750.00	112.00	14,000.00	125.00	15,625.00	80.00	10,000.00	76.23	9,528.75
13	8" Dia. DIP CL 52, Water Main	2,350	FOOT	85.00	199,750.00	71.50	168,025.00	84.00	197,400.00	70.20	164,970.00	60.00	141,000.00	79.00	185,650.00	77.00	180,950.00	101.00	237,350.00	108.00	253,800.00	88.00	206,800.00
14	10" Dia. DIP CL 52, Water Main	10	FOOT	95.00	950.00	209.90	2,099.00	90.00	900.00	118.80	1,188.00	140.00	1,400.00	80.00	800.00	146.00	1,460.00	115.00	1,150.00	115.00	1,150.00	150.00	1,500.00
15	6" Dia. DIP CL 52, Water Main	85	FOOT	80.00	6,800.00	73.40	6,239.00	76.00	6,460.00	86.00	7,310.00	45.00	3,825.00	67.00	5,695.00	86.00	7,310.00	75.00	6,375.00	105.00	8,925.00	100.00	8,500.00
16	4" Dia. DIP, CL 52, Water Main	40	FOOT	75.00	3,000.00	132.20	5,288.00	74.00	2,960.00	91.70	3,668.00	100.00	4,000.00	67.00	2,680.00	85.00	3,400.00	80.00	3,200.00	105.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,000.00
17	8" Gate Valve	6	EACH	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,777.00	10,662.00	1,875.00	11,250.00	1,440.00	8,640.00	5,625.00	33,750.00	1,660.00	9,960.00	1,880.00	11,280.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,900.00	11,400.00
18	4" Gate Valve	1	EACH	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,246.70	1,246.70	1,275.00	1,275.00	920.00	920.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	920.00	920.00	1,220.00	1,220.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	Standard Valve Vault, 5' Dia	1	EACH	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,045.70	2,045.70	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,927.50	1,927.50	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,620.00	3,620.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,890.00	2,890.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
20	Standard Valve Vault, 4' Dia	5	EACH	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,741.20	8,706.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,557.50	7,787.50	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	2,700.00	13,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
21	Valve Box	2	EACH	750.00	1,500.00	454.20	908.40	650.00	1,300.00	265.00	530.00	600.00	1,200.00	290.00	580.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	275.00	550.00	800.00	1,600.00
22	Fire Hydrant w/Aux Valve & Box	5	EACH	5,500.00	27,500.00	4,621.20	23,106.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,400.00	22,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	5,200.00	26,000.00	4,620.00	23,100.00	8,500.00	42,500.00	6,300.00	31,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
23	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	3,750	LB	4.00	15,000.00	0.01	37.50	4.00	15,000.00	4.35	16,312.50	4.00	15,000.00	4.00	15,000.00	5.50	20,625.00	0.10	375.00	2.70	10,125.00	9.15	34,312.50
24	Restrained Joint, 8"	85	EACH	85.00	7,225.00	24.00	2,040.00	30.00	2,550.00	38.50	3,272.50	60.00	5,100.00	39.00	3,315.00	50.00	4,250.00	50.00	4,250.00	80.00	6,800.00	240.00	20,400.00
25	Restrained Joint, 10"	4	EACH	90.00	360.00	35.00	140.00	45.00	180.00	55.00	220.00	100.00	400.00	63.00	252.00	80.00	320.00	50.00	200.00	87.00	348.00	315.00	1,260.00
26	Restrained Joint, 6"	20	EACH	65.00	1,300.00	15.00	300.00	20.00	400.00	26.40	528.00	50.00	1,000.00	26.00	520.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	276.00	5,520.00
27	Restrained Joint, 7"	25	EACH	60.00	1,500.00	11.00	275.00	15.00	375.00	22.00	550.00	50.00	1,250.00	20.00	500.00	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00	60.00	1,500.00	260.00	6,500.00
28	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	4	EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	399.45	1,597.80	500.00	2,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	850.00	3,400.00	250.00	1,000.00	200.00	800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
29	Exploratory Excavation	12	HOUR	1,000.00	12,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	225.00	2,700.00	300.00	3,600.00	700.00	8,400.00	520.00	6,240.00	410.00	4,920.00	100.00	1,200.00	620.00	7,440.00	525.00	6,300.00
30	Long Water Service & Box, 8" (Open Cut)	1	EACH	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,210.20	3,210.20	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,860.00	1,860.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,580.00	2,580.00	3,610.00	3,610.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
31	Water Main Connection/Disconnection (Standard)	4	EACH	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,609.80	14,439.20	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,610.00	6,440.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	4,990.00	19,960.00	5,200.00	20,800.00
32	Water Main Connection @ 19th Ave	1	EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,057.00	5,057.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,620.00	2,620.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	14,600.00	14,600.00
33	Water Main Connection @ 16th Ave	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,189.00	5,189.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,990.00	4,990.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
34	Water Main Connection @ 15th Ave (Special)	1	EACH	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,892.00	7,892.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,331.00	7,331.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,170.00	13,170.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	17,800.00	17,800.00
35	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Ty1Fr, Open Lid	1	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,721.00	2,721.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
36	Restricted Dept San MH, 4' Dia, Ty1Fr, Closed Lid	3	EACH	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,220.00	9,660.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	4,140.00	12,420.00	4,610.00	13,830.00	4,250.00	12,750.00	4,400.00	13,200.00	6,050.00	18,150.00
37	8"x4" Catch Basin Trap * Restrictor	1	EACH	750.00	750.00	490.00	490.00	250.00	250.00	304.00	304.00	400.00	400.00	147.00	147.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	475.00	475.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
38	Trench Backfill	1,600	CUYD	30.00	48,000.00	39.85	63,760.00	30.00	48,000.00	36.00	57,600.00	29.00	46,400.00	58.00	92,800.00	41.00	65,600.00	10.00	16,000.00	31.00	49,600.00	70.50	112,800.00
39	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	580.00	580.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,890.00	6,890.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
40	6" Dia PVC San Service Pipe	10	FOOT	50.00	500.00	26.20	262.00	50.00	500.00	85.00	850.00	45.00	450.00	53.00	530.00	87.00	870.00	40.00	400.00	55.00	550.00	96.00	960.00
41	8" Dia PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	125	FOOT	50.00	6,250.00	21.00	2,625.00	66.00	8,250.00	56.50	7,062.50	40.00	5,000.00	50.00	6,250.00	44.00	5,500.00	65.00	8,125.00	110.00	13,750.00	89.00	11,125.00
42	10" Dia PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	200	FOOT	55.00	11,000.00	30.40	6,080.00	68.00	13,600.00	57.20	11,440.00	60.00	12,000.00	91.00	18,200.00	56.00	11,200.00	70.00	14,000.00	114.00	22,800.00	95.00	19,000.00
43	12" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	15	FOOT	60.00	900.00	51.40	771.00																